

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT**  
**CONTRACT NO. 51 - HIGBEE PIER TRANSIENT MARINA**

ITEM NO.	BASE BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Walters Marine Construction, Inc.		Atlantic Subsea, Inc.		JCP Group, Inc.	
			BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
1	CLEARING SITE, DEMOLITION & DEBRIS REMOVAL	1 L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
2	12" DIAMETER PLASTIC WRAPPED PILINGS, 20' LONG, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	6 UNIT	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	12" DIAMETER PLASTIC WRAPPED PILINGS, 25' LONG, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	6 UNIT	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,834.00	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	12" DIAMETER PLASTIC WRAPPED PILINGS, 30' LONG, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30 UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 92,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 270,000.00
5	12" DIAMETER STEEL PILINGS, 30' LONG, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	18 UNIT	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 208,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
6	2"x12" PLASTIC WRAPPED PILE CAP	275 LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 522,500.00
7	DECKING & JOISTS, HIGBEE AVENUE PIER	1,000 SF	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120,000.00
8	RAILINGS	200 LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 85.25	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
9	HANDICAP RAMP, INCLUDING RAILINGS, HIGBEE AVENUE PIER	1 L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
10	MARINA BUILDING	1 L.S.	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 53,270.00	\$ 53,270.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00
11	GANGWAY	2 UNIT	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 14,104.00	\$ 28,208.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
12	FLOATING DOCK	1 L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 485,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
13	MOORING SLIDER	14 UNIT	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
14	MARINA POWER PEDESTAL- SINGLE	10 UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 22,585.00	\$ 225,850.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
15	MARINA POWER PEDESTAL- DOUBLE	6 UNIT	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 27,065.00	\$ 162,390.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 144,000.00
16	ELECTRICAL SERVICE & LIGHTING	1 L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 455,000.00
17	WATER SERVICE	1 L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
18	CABLE SERVICE	1 L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
19	PHONE SERVICE	1 L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
20	WEATHER STATION	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
21	SECURITY CAMERAS	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
22	WIFI	1 L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
23	WATER FOUNTAIN	1 L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
24	FLAGPOLE	1 UNIT	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	INFORMATION STATION	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
26	CHARGING STATION	1 L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
27	MARINESYNC CELLULAR BASE STATION	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	BENCHES	1 UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
29	KAYAK RACK	3 UNIT	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,158.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
30	CONCRETE PAVERS	100 SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 47,500.00
31	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100 S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
32	HYDROSEEDING	100 S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,335,550.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,439,900.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,261,525.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,135,400.00</b>

ITEM NO.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	Engineer's Estimate		Walters Marine Construction, Inc.		Site Enterprises, Inc.		JCP Group, Inc.	
			BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL	BID PRICE	TOTAL
S1	MARINA PUMPOUT STATION	1 L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S2	ROADWAY RESTORATION	25 SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,500.00
<b>SUPPLEMENTAL BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 33,750.00</b>		<b>\$ 37,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 38,475.00</b>		<b>\$ 31,500.00</b>
<b>BASE BID PLUS SUPPLEMENTAL BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 1,369,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,477,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,300,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,166,900.00</b>